
Eff. Date : 01-10-2014

Ref. :AS/PRICING/PP/2014-15/16

Grades State
H030SG, 

H060MG, 

H030SGT

H026SG  

/H045SG
H020EG H230FG

H100EY 

H080EY 

H110MA 

H200MG 

H110MG

H034SG 

H034SGT 

H034SGY

H200FG 

H350FG 

H350FGT 

H350EG 

H350FGL

H050MN H110FG H110FU H200MA H033MG UHF/ULF

Ex-Works Basic Price 94900 95500 97800 97100 96700 94900 97440 96300 96800 95700 96900 95400 94400 91500

Pricing Zone state

Ahmedabad Gujarat 94090 94690 96990 96290 95890 94090 96630 95490 95990 94890 96090 94590 93590 90690

Baroda Gujarat 93810 94410 96710 96010 95610 93810 96350 95210 95710 94610 95810 94310 93310 90410

Bhavnagar Gujarat 94500 95100 97400 96700 96300 94500 97040 95900 96400 95300 96500 95000 94000 91100

DIU Daman & Diu 94140 94740 97040 96340 95940 94140 96680 95540 96040 94940 96140 94640 93640 90740

Gandhidham Gujarat 93410 94010 96310 95610 95210 93410 95950 94810 95310 94210 95410 93910 92910 90010

Rajkot Gujarat 94040 94640 96940 96240 95840 94040 96580 95440 95940 94840 96040 94540 93540 90640

Kalol/Mehsana Gujarat 94340 94940 97240 96540 96140 94340 96880 95740 96240 95140 96340 94840 93840 90940

Surat Gujarat 93340 93940 96240 95540 95140 93340 95880 94740 95240 94140 95340 93840 92840 89940

Valsad Gujarat 92860 93460 95760 95060 94660 92860 95400 94260 94760 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460

Bhiwadi Rajasthan 93960 94560 96860 96160 95760 93960 96500 95360 95860 94760 95960 94460 93460 90560

Jaipur Rajasthan 93850 94450 96750 96050 95650 93850 96390 95250 95750 94650 95850 94350 93350 90450

Jodhpur Rajasthan 93860 94460 96760 96060 95660 93860 96400 95260 95760 94660 95860 94360 93360 90460

Udaipur Rajasthan 93800 94400 96700 96000 95600 93800 96340 95200 95700 94600 95800 94300 93300 90400

Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 92740 93340 95640 94940 94540 92740 95280 94140 94640 93540 94740 93240 92240 89340

Indore Madhya Pradesh 92820 93420 95720 95020 94620 92820 95360 94220 94720 93620 94820 93320 92320 89420

Daman Daman & Diu 92820 93420 95720 95220 94620 92820 95360 94420 94720 93620 94820 93320 92320 89420

Mumbai Maharashtra 91240 91840 94140 93440 93040 91240 93780 92640 93140 92040 93240 91740 90740 87840

Bhiwandi Maharashtra 91720 92320 94620 93920 93520 91720 94260 93120 93620 92520 93720 92220 91220 88320

Aurangabad Maharashtra 91810 92410 94710 94010 93610 91810 94350 93210 93710 92610 93810 92310 91310 88410

Jalgaon Maharashtra 92090 92690 94990 94290 93890 92090 94630 93490 93990 92890 94090 92590 91590 88690

Nashik Maharashtra 91820 92420 94720 94020 93620 91820 94360 93220 93720 92620 93820 92320 91320 88420

Pune Maharashtra 91400 92000 94300 93600 93200 91400 93940 92800 93300 92200 93400 91900 90900 88000

Solapur Maharashtra 91420 92020 94320 93620 93220 91420 93960 92820 93320 92220 93420 91920 90920 88020

Nagpur Maharashtra 92680 93280 95580 94880 94480 92680 95220 94080 94580 93480 94680 93180 92180 89280

Panjim Goa 91660 92260 94560 93860 93460 91660 94200 93060 93560 92460 93660 92160 91160 88260

Kolkata West Bengal 89810 90410 92710 92010 91610 89810 92350 91210 91710 90610 91810 90310 89310 86410

Guwahati Assam 91040 91640 93940 93240 92840 91040 93580 92440 92940 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640

Patna Bihar 90530 91130 93430 92730 92330 90530 93070 91930 92430 91330 92530 91030 90030 87130

Bilaspur Chhattisgarh 92510 93110 95410 94710 94310 92510 95050 93910 94410 93310 94510 93010 92010 89110

Raipur Chhattisgarh 92370 92970 95270 94570 94170 92370 94910 93770 94270 93170 94370 92870 91870 88970

Jamshedpur Jharkhand 90560 91160 93460 92760 92360 90560 93100 91960 92460 91360 92560 91060 90060 87160

Ranchi Jharkhand 90650 91250 93550 92850 92450 90650 93190 92050 92550 91450 92650 91150 90150 87250

Bargarh Odisha 91510 92110 94410 93710 93310 91510 94050 92910 93410 92310 93510 92010 91010 88110

Balasore Odisha 90330 90930 93230 92530 92130 90330 92870 91730 92230 91130 92330 90830 89830 86930

Cuttack Odisha 91010 91610 93910 93210 92810 91010 93550 92410 92910 91810 93010 91510 90510 87610

Jammu Jammu & Kashmir 94720 95320 97620 96920 96520 94720 97260 96120 96620 95520 96720 95220 94220 91320

Delhi Delhi 94110 94710 97010 96310 95910 94110 96650 95510 96010 94910 96110 94610 93610 90710

Faridabad Haryana 94060 94660 96960 96260 95860 94060 96600 95460 95960 94860 96060 94560 93560 90660

Gurgaon Haryana 94130 94730 97030 96330 95930 94130 96670 95530 96030 94930 96130 94630 93630 90730

Panipat Haryana 94170 94770 97070 96370 95970 94170 96710 95570 96070 94970 96170 94670 93670 90770

Baddi Himachal Pradesh 94490 95090 97390 96690 96290 94490 97030 95890 96390 95290 96490 94990 93990 91090

Kalaamb Himachal Pradesh 94490 95090 97390 96690 96290 94490 97030 95890 96390 95290 96490 94990 93990 91090

Chandigarh Chandigarh 94670 95270 97570 96870 96470 94670 97210 96070 96570 95470 96670 95170 94170 91270

Ludhiana Punjab 94650 95250 97550 96850 96450 94650 97190 96050 96550 95450 96650 95150 94150 91250

Dehradun Uttaranchal 93640 94240 96540 95840 95440 93640 96180 95040 95540 94440 95640 94140 93140 90240

Rudrapur Uttaranchal 93230 93830 96130 95430 95030 93230 95770 94630 95130 94030 95230 93730 92730 89830

Kanpur Uttar Pradesh 92350 92950 95250 94550 94150 92350 94890 93750 94250 93150 94350 92850 91850 88950

Varanasi Uttar Pradesh 90640 91240 93540 92840 92440 90640 93180 92040 92540 91440 92640 91140 90140 87240

Agra Uttar Pradesh 93710 94310 96610 95910 95510 93710 96250 95110 95610 94510 95710 94210 93210 90310

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 93910 94510 96810 96110 95710 93910 96450 95310 95810 94710 95910 94410 93410 90510

Saharanpur Uttar Pradesh 94410 95010 97310 96610 96210 94410 96950 95810 96310 95210 96410 94910 93910 91010

Gwalior Madhya Pradesh 92930 93530 95830 95130 94730 92930 95470 94330 94830 93730 94930 93430 92430 89530

Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh 92900 93500 95800 95100 94700 92900 95440 94300 94800 93700 94900 93400 92400 89500

Hyderabad Telangana 91240 91840 94140 93440 93040 91240 93780 92640 93140 92040 93240 91740 90740 87840

Nandyal Andhra Pradesh 90540 91140 93440 92740 92340 90540 93080 91940 92440 91340 92540 91040 90040 87140

Suryapet Telangana 90520 91120 93420 92720 92320 90520 93060 91920 92420 91320 92520 91020 90020 87120

Tirupati Andhra Pradesh 89580 90180 92480 91780 91380 89580 92120 90980 91480 90380 91580 90080 89080 86180

Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh 90610 91210 93510 92810 92410 90610 93150 92010 92510 91410 92610 91110 90110 87210

Vishakapatnam Andhra Pradesh 90680 91280 93580 92880 92480 90680 93220 92080 92580 91480 92680 91180 90180 87280

Bengalaru Karnataka 90380 90980 93280 92580 92180 90380 92920 91780 92280 91180 92380 90880 89880 86980

Bellary Karnataka 91190 91790 94090 93390 92990 91190 93730 92590 93090 91990 93190 91690 90690 87790

Mangalore Karnataka 90630 91230 93530 92830 92430 90630 93170 92030 92530 91430 92630 91130 90130 87230

Chennai Tamil Nadu 90050 90650 92950 92250 91850 90050 92590 91450 91950 90850 92050 90550 89550 86650

Coimbatore Tamil Nadu 90200 90800 93100 92400 92000 90200 92740 91600 92100 91000 92200 90700 89700 86800

Karur Tamil Nadu 90120 90720 93020 92320 91920 90120 92660 91520 92020 90920 92120 90620 89620 86720

Madurai Tamil Nadu 90200 90800 93100 92400 92000 90200 92740 91600 92100 91000 92200 90700 89700 86800

Tuticorin Tamil Nadu 90150 90750 93050 92350 91950 90150 92690 91550 92050 90950 92150 90650 89650 86750

Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 90210 90810 93110 92410 92010 90210 92750 91610 92110 91010 92210 90710 89710 86810

Calicut Kerala 90210 90810 93110 92410 92010 90210 92750 91610 92110 91010 92210 90710 89710 86810

Kochi Kerala 90210 90810 93110 92410 92010 90210 92750 91610 92110 91010 92210 90710 89710 86810

Purulia West Bengal 90100 90700 93000 92300 91900 90100 92640 91500 92000 90900 92100 90600 89600 86700

Jalpaiguri West Bengal 90790 91390 93690 92990 92590 90790 93330 92190 92690 91590 92790 91290 90290 87390

Sendhwa Madhya Pradesh 92270 92870 95170 94470 94070 92270 94810 93670 94170 93070 94270 92770 91770 88870

Agartala Tripura 92950 93550 95850 95150 94750 92950 95490 94350 94850 93750 94950 93450 92450 89550

Aizwal Mizoram 92950 93550 95850 95150 94750 92950 95490 94350 94850 93750 94950 93450 92450 89550

Byrnihat Meghalaya 91150 91750 94050 93350 92950 91150 93690 92550 93050 91950 93150 91650 90650 87750

Cuddapah Andhra Pradesh 89570 90170 92470 91770 91370 89570 92110 90970 91470 90370 91570 90070 89070 86170

Gangtok Sikkim 91040 91640 93940 93240 92840 91040 93580 92440 92940 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640

Gulbarga Karnataka 90730 91330 93630 92930 92530 90730 93270 92130 92630 91530 92730 91230 90230 87330

Hosur Tamil Nadu 90090 90690 92990 92290 91890 90090 92630 91490 91990 90890 92090 90590 89590 86690

Hubli Karnataka 91070 91670 93970 93270 92870 91070 93610 92470 92970 91870 93070 91570 90570 87670

Imphal Manipur 91040 91640 93940 93240 92840 91040 93580 92440 92940 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640

Kolhapur Maharashtra 91390 91990 94290 93590 93190 91390 93930 92790 93290 92190 93390 91890 90890 87990

Phuentshol Bhutan 91040 91640 93940 93240 92840 91040 93580 92440 92940 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640

Puducherry Puducherry 90050 90650 92950 92250 91850 90050 92590 91450 91950 90850 92050 90550 89550 86650

Port Blair Andaman & Nicobar 89810 90410 92710 92010 91610 89810 92350 91210 91710 90610 91810 90310 89310 86410

Salem Tamil Nadu 90100 90700 93000 92300 91900 90100 92640 91500 92000 90900 92100 90600 89600 86700

Silvassa Dadra Nagar  Haveli 92770 93370 95670 95170 94570 92770 95310 94370 94670 93570 94770 93270 92270 89370

Srinagar Jammu & Kashmir 94720 95320 97620 96920 96520 94720 97260 96120 96620 95520 96720 95220 94220 91320

Tikamgarh Madhya Pradesh 92860 93460 95760 95060 94660 92860 95400 94260 94760 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460

Yanam Puducherry 91390 91990 94290 93590 93190 91390 93930 92790 93290 92190 93390 91890 90890 87990

Kota Rajasthan 93450 94050 96350 95650 95250 93450 95990 94850 95350 94250 95450 93950 92950 90050

Note : The contracts 

to be executed  Net 

of TD - Regional, TD 

- Special Deemed 

Export & TD- 

Locational where 

ever applicable.

Deemed Exports Basic Prices (JG)

For  EOU Supplies



Eff. Date : 01-10-2014

Ref. :AS/PRICING/PP/2014-15/16

Grades State

Ex-Works Basic Price

Pricing Zone state

Ahmedabad Gujarat

Baroda Gujarat

Bhavnagar Gujarat

DIU Daman & Diu

Gandhidham Gujarat

Rajkot Gujarat

Kalol/Mehsana Gujarat

Surat Gujarat

Valsad Gujarat

Bhiwadi Rajasthan

Jaipur Rajasthan

Jodhpur Rajasthan

Udaipur Rajasthan

Bhopal Madhya Pradesh

Indore Madhya Pradesh

Daman Daman & Diu

Mumbai Maharashtra

Bhiwandi Maharashtra

Aurangabad Maharashtra

Jalgaon Maharashtra

Nashik Maharashtra

Pune Maharashtra

Solapur Maharashtra

Nagpur Maharashtra

Panjim Goa

Kolkata West Bengal

Guwahati Assam

Patna Bihar

Bilaspur Chhattisgarh

Raipur Chhattisgarh

Jamshedpur Jharkhand

Ranchi Jharkhand

Bargarh Odisha

Balasore Odisha

Cuttack Odisha

Jammu Jammu & Kashmir

Delhi Delhi

Faridabad Haryana

Gurgaon Haryana

Panipat Haryana

Baddi Himachal Pradesh

Kalaamb Himachal Pradesh

Chandigarh Chandigarh

Ludhiana Punjab

Dehradun Uttaranchal

Rudrapur Uttaranchal

Kanpur Uttar Pradesh

Varanasi Uttar Pradesh

Agra Uttar Pradesh

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh

Saharanpur Uttar Pradesh

Gwalior Madhya Pradesh

Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh

Hyderabad Telangana

Nandyal Andhra Pradesh

Suryapet Telangana

Tirupati Andhra Pradesh

Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh

Vishakapatnam Andhra Pradesh

Bengalaru Karnataka

Bellary Karnataka

Mangalore Karnataka

Chennai Tamil Nadu

Coimbatore Tamil Nadu

Karur Tamil Nadu

Madurai Tamil Nadu

Tuticorin Tamil Nadu

Thiruvananthapuram Kerala

Calicut Kerala

Kochi Kerala

Purulia West Bengal

Jalpaiguri West Bengal

Sendhwa Madhya Pradesh

Agartala Tripura

Aizwal Mizoram

Byrnihat Meghalaya

Cuddapah Andhra Pradesh

Gangtok Sikkim

Gulbarga Karnataka

Hosur Tamil Nadu

Hubli Karnataka

Imphal Manipur

Kolhapur Maharashtra

Phuentshol Bhutan

Puducherry Puducherry

Port Blair Andaman & Nicobar

Salem Tamil Nadu

Silvassa Dadra Nagar  Haveli

Srinagar Jammu & Kashmir

Tikamgarh Madhya Pradesh

Yanam Puducherry

Kota Rajasthan

Note : The contracts 

to be executed  Net 

of TD - Regional, TD 

- Special Deemed 

Export & TD- 

Locational where 

ever applicable.

Deemed Exports Basic Prices (JG)

Eff. Date :  01-10-14

Ref. : AS/PRICING/PP/2014-15/16

H030SG, 

H060MG, 

H030SGT

H026SG   

/H045SG
H020EG H230FG

H100EY 

H080EY 

H110MA 

H200MG 

H110MG

H034SG 

H034SGT 

H034SGY

H200FG 

H350FG 

H350FGT 

H350EG 

H350FGL

H050MN H110FG H110FU H200MA H033MG UHF/ULF

94900 95500 97800 97100 96700 94900 97440 96300 96800 95700 96900 95400 94400 91500

94090 94690 96990 96290 95890 94090 96630 95490 95990 94890 96090 94590 93590 90690

93810 94410 96710 96010 95610 93810 96350 95210 95710 94610 95810 94310 93310 90410

94500 95100 97400 96700 96300 94500 97040 95900 96400 95300 96500 95000 94000 91100

92290 92890 95140 94470 94060 92290 94780 93670 94160 93090 94290 92790 91790 88890

93410 94010 96310 95610 95210 93410 95950 94810 95310 94210 95410 93910 92910 90010

94040 94640 96940 96240 95840 94040 96580 95440 95940 94840 96040 94540 93540 90640

94340 94940 97240 96540 96140 94340 96880 95740 96240 95140 96340 94840 93840 90940

93340 93940 96240 95540 95140 93340 95880 94740 95240 94140 95340 93840 92840 89940

92860 93460 95760 95060 94660 92860 95400 94260 94760 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460

92120 92720 94960 94290 93880 92120 94610 93490 93980 92920 94120 92620 91620 88720

92010 92610 94850 94180 93770 92010 94500 93380 93870 92810 94010 92510 91510 88610

92020 92620 94860 94190 93780 92020 94510 93390 93880 92820 94020 92520 91520 88620

91960 92560 94800 94130 93730 91960 94450 93330 93820 92760 93960 92460 91460 88560

90920 91520 93760 93090 92690 90920 93410 92290 92780 91720 92920 91420 90420 87520

91000 91600 93840 93170 92760 91000 93490 92370 92860 91800 93000 91500 90500 87600

91000 91600 93840 93370 92760 91000 93490 92570 92860 91800 93000 91500 90500 87600

89450 90050 92290 91620 91220 89450 91940 90820 91310 90250 91450 89950 88950 86050

89920 90520 92760 92090 91690 89920 92410 91290 91780 90720 91920 90420 89420 86520

90010 90610 92850 92180 91770 90010 92500 91380 91870 90810 92010 90510 89510 86610

90280 90880 93130 92460 92050 90280 92770 91660 92150 91080 92280 90780 89780 86880

90020 90620 92860 92190 91780 90020 92510 91390 91880 90820 92020 90520 89520 86620

89610 90210 92450 91780 91370 89610 92100 90980 91470 90410 91610 90110 89110 86210

89630 90230 92470 91800 91390 89630 92120 91000 91490 90430 91630 90130 89130 86230

90860 91460 93710 93040 92630 90860 93350 92240 92730 91660 92860 91360 90360 87460

89860 90460 92710 92040 91630 89860 92350 91240 91730 90660 91860 90360 89360 86460

88050 88650 90890 90220 89810 88050 90540 89420 89910 88850 90050 88550 87550 84650

89250 89850 92100 91430 91020 89250 91750 90630 91120 90050 91250 89750 88750 85850

88750 89350 91600 90930 90520 88750 91250 90130 90620 89550 90750 89250 88250 85350

90700 91300 93540 92870 92460 90700 93190 92070 92560 91500 92700 91200 90200 87300

90560 91160 93400 92730 92320 90560 93050 91930 92420 91360 92560 91060 90060 87160

88780 89380 91630 90960 90550 88780 91270 90160 90650 89580 90780 89280 88280 85380

88870 89470 91720 91050 90640 88870 91360 90250 90740 89670 90870 89370 88370 85470

89720 90320 92560 91890 91480 89720 92210 91090 91580 90520 91720 90220 89220 86320

88560 89160 91400 90730 90320 88560 91050 89930 90420 89360 90560 89060 88060 85160

89230 89830 92070 91400 90990 89230 91720 90600 91090 90030 91230 89730 88730 85830

92860 93460 95710 95040 94630 92860 95350 94240 94730 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460

92260 92860 95110 94440 94030 92260 94750 93640 94130 93060 94260 92760 91760 88860

92220 92820 95060 94390 93980 92220 94710 93590 94080 93020 94220 92720 91720 88820

92280 92880 95130 94460 94050 92280 94770 93660 94150 93080 94280 92780 91780 88880

92320 92920 95170 94500 94090 92320 94810 93700 94190 93120 94320 92820 91820 88920

92640 93240 95480 94810 94400 92640 95130 94010 94500 93440 94640 93140 92140 89240

92640 93240 95480 94810 94400 92640 95130 94010 94500 93440 94640 93140 92140 89240

92810 93410 95660 94990 94580 92810 95300 94190 94680 93610 94810 93310 92310 89410

92790 93390 95640 94970 94560 92790 95280 94170 94660 93590 94790 93290 92290 89390

91800 92400 94650 93980 93570 91800 94290 93180 93670 92600 93800 92300 91300 88400

91400 92000 94250 93570 93170 91400 93890 92770 93260 92200 93400 91900 90900 88000

90540 91140 93380 92710 92300 90540 93030 91910 92400 91340 92540 91040 90040 87140

88860 89460 91710 91040 90630 88860 91350 90240 90730 89660 90860 89360 88360 85460

91870 92470 94720 94050 93640 91870 94360 93250 93740 92670 93870 92370 91370 88470

92070 92670 94910 94240 93830 92070 94560 93440 93930 92870 94070 92570 91570 88670

92560 93160 95400 94730 94320 92560 95050 93930 94420 93360 94560 93060 92060 89160

91110 91710 93950 93280 92870 91110 93600 92480 92970 91910 93110 91610 90610 87710

91080 91680 93920 93250 92840 91080 93570 92450 92940 91880 93080 91580 90580 87680

89450 90050 92290 91620 91220 89450 91940 90820 91310 90250 91450 89950 88950 86050

88760 89360 91610 90940 90530 88760 91250 90140 90630 89560 90760 89260 88260 85360

88750 89350 91590 90920 90510 88750 91240 90120 90610 89550 90750 89250 88250 85350

87820 88420 90670 90000 89590 87820 90310 89200 89690 88620 89820 88320 87320 84420

88830 89430 91680 91010 90600 88830 91320 90210 90700 89630 90830 89330 88330 85430

88900 89500 91750 91070 90670 88900 91390 90270 90760 89700 90900 89400 88400 85500

88610 89210 91450 90780 90370 88610 91100 89980 90470 89410 90610 89110 88110 85210

89400 90000 92250 91570 91170 89400 91890 90770 91260 90200 91400 89900 88900 86000

88850 89450 91700 91030 90620 88850 91340 90230 90720 89650 90850 89350 88350 85450

88280 88880 91130 90460 90050 88280 90770 89660 90150 89080 90280 88780 87780 84880

88430 89030 91270 90600 90200 88430 90920 89800 90290 89230 90430 88930 87930 85030

88350 88950 91200 90530 90120 88350 90840 89730 90220 89150 90350 88850 87850 84950

88430 89030 91270 90600 90200 88430 90920 89800 90290 89230 90430 88930 87930 85030

88380 88980 91230 90550 90150 88380 90870 89750 90250 89180 90380 88880 87880 84980

88440 89040 91280 90610 90210 88440 90930 89810 90300 89240 90440 88940 87940 85040

88440 89040 91280 90610 90210 88440 90930 89810 90300 89240 90440 88940 87940 85040

88440 89040 91280 90610 90210 88440 90930 89810 90300 89240 90440 88940 87940 85040

88330 88930 91180 90510 90100 88330 90820 89710 90200 89130 90330 88830 87830 84930

89010 89610 91850 91180 90770 89010 91500 90380 90870 89810 91010 89510 88510 85610

90460 91060 93300 92630 92230 90460 92950 91830 92320 91260 92460 90960 89960 87060

91130 91730 93970 93300 92890 91130 93620 92500 92990 91930 93130 91630 90630 87730

91130 91730 93970 93300 92890 91130 93620 92500 92990 91930 93130 91630 90630 87730

89360 89960 92210 91540 91130 89360 91850 90740 91230 90160 91360 89860 88860 85960

87810 88410 90660 89990 89580 87810 90300 89190 89680 88610 89810 88310 87310 84410

89250 89850 92100 91430 91020 89250 91750 90630 91120 90050 91250 89750 88750 85850

88950 89550 91790 91120 90720 88950 91440 90320 90810 89750 90950 89450 88450 85550

88320 88920 91170 90500 90090 88320 90810 89700 90190 89120 90320 88820 87820 84920

89280 89880 92130 91460 91050 89280 91770 90660 91150 90080 91280 89780 88780 85880

89250 89850 92100 91430 91020 89250 91750 90630 91120 90050 91250 89750 88750 85850

89600 90200 92440 91770 91360 89600 92090 90970 91460 90400 91600 90100 89100 86200

89250 89850 92100 91430 91020 89250 91750 90630 91120 90050 91250 89750 88750 85850

88280 88880 91130 90460 90050 88280 90770 89660 90150 89080 90280 88780 87780 84880

88050 88650 90890 90220 89810 88050 90540 89420 89910 88850 90050 88550 87550 84650

88330 88930 91180 90510 90100 88330 90820 89710 90200 89130 90330 88830 87830 84930

90950 91550 93790 93320 92720 90950 93440 92520 92810 91750 92950 91450 90450 87550

92860 93460 95710 95040 94630 92860 95350 94240 94730 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460

91040 91640 93880 93210 92800 91040 93530 92410 92900 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640

89600 90200 92440 91770 91360 89600 92090 90970 91460 90400 91600 90100 89100 86200

91620 92220 94460 93790 93380 91620 94110 92990 93480 92420 93620 92120 91120 88220

Deemed Exports Basic Prices (JG)

For DTA Supplies from JG



RIL JG SEZ Price 1st October 14 .xls

Date:1st Oct 14

Ref : RIL JG SEZ/PP/2014-15/14

Annexure II

RIL SEZ 

Deemed 

Export 

Prices
Grade Wise Basic 

Prices for 

Different 

Locations

Grades

H030SG, 

H060MG, 

H030SGL

H026SG  

/H045SG

H020EG, 

H020EGL
H230FG

H100EY 

H080EY 

H110MA 

H200MG 

H110MG

H034SG

H200FG 

H350EG 

H350FG 

H350FGL

H050MN H110FG
H110FU   

H110FUL
H200MA H033MG UHF/ULF

H030SG, 

H060MG, 

H030SGL

H026SG   

/H045SG

H020EG, 

H020EGL
H230FG

H100EY 

H080EY 

H110MA 

H200MG 

H110MG

H034SG

H200FG 

H350EG 

H350FG 

H350FGL

H050MN H110FG
H110FU   

H110FUL
H200MA H033MG UHF/ULF

Pricing Zones States

Ahmedabad Gujarat 94090 94690 96990 96290 95890 94090 96630 95490 95990 94890 96090 94590 93590 90690 94090 94690 96990 96290 95890 94090 96630 95490 95990 94890 96090 94590 93590 90690

Baroda Gujarat 93810 94410 96710 96010 95610 93810 96350 95210 95710 94610 95810 94310 93310 90410 93810 94410 96710 96010 95610 93810 96350 95210 95710 94610 95810 94310 93310 90410

Bhavnagar Gujarat 94500 95100 97400 96700 96300 94500 97040 95900 96400 95300 96500 95000 94000 91100 94500 95100 97400 96700 96300 94500 97040 95900 96400 95300 96500 95000 94000 91100

DIU Daman & Diu 92290 92890 95140 94470 94060 92290 94780 93670 94160 93090 94290 92790 91790 88890 94140 94740 97040 96340 95940 94140 96680 95540 96040 94940 96140 94640 93640 90740

Gandhidham Gujarat 93410 94010 96310 95610 95210 93410 95950 94810 95310 94210 95410 93910 92910 90010 93410 94010 96310 95610 95210 93410 95950 94810 95310 94210 95410 93910 92910 90010

Rajkot Gujarat 94040 94640 96940 96240 95840 94040 96580 95440 95940 94840 96040 94540 93540 90640 94040 94640 96940 96240 95840 94040 96580 95440 95940 94840 96040 94540 93540 90640

Kalol/Mehsana Gujarat 94340 94940 97240 96540 96140 94340 96880 95740 96240 95140 96340 94840 93840 90940 94340 94940 97240 96540 96140 94340 96880 95740 96240 95140 96340 94840 93840 90940

Surat Gujarat 93340 93940 96240 95540 95140 93340 95880 94740 95240 94140 95340 93840 92840 89940 93340 93940 96240 95540 95140 93340 95880 94740 95240 94140 95340 93840 92840 89940

Valsad Gujarat 92860 93460 95760 95060 94660 92860 95400 94260 94760 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460 92860 93460 95760 95060 94660 92860 95400 94260 94760 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460

Bhiwadi Rajasthan 92120 92720 94960 94290 93880 92120 94610 93490 93980 92920 94120 92620 91620 88720 93960 94560 96860 96160 95760 93960 96500 95360 95860 94760 95960 94460 93460 90560

Jaipur Rajasthan 92010 92610 94850 94180 93770 92010 94500 93380 93870 92810 94010 92510 91510 88610 93850 94450 96750 96050 95650 93850 96390 95250 95750 94650 95850 94350 93350 90450

Jodhpur Rajasthan 92020 92620 94860 94190 93780 92020 94510 93390 93880 92820 94020 92520 91520 88620 93860 94460 96760 96060 95660 93860 96400 95260 95760 94660 95860 94360 93360 90460

Udaipur Rajasthan 91960 92560 94800 94130 93730 91960 94450 93330 93820 92760 93960 92460 91460 88560 93800 94400 96700 96000 95600 93800 96340 95200 95700 94600 95800 94300 93300 90400

Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 90920 91520 93760 93090 92690 90920 93410 92290 92780 91720 92920 91420 90420 87520 92740 93340 95640 94940 94540 92740 95280 94140 94640 93540 94740 93240 92240 89340

Indore Madhya Pradesh 91000 91600 93840 93170 92760 91000 93490 92370 92860 91800 93000 91500 90500 87600 92820 93420 95720 95020 94620 92820 95360 94220 94720 93620 94820 93320 92320 89420

Daman Daman & Diu 91000 91600 93840 93370 92760 91000 93490 92570 92860 91800 93000 91500 90500 87600 92820 93420 95720 95220 94620 92820 95360 94420 94720 93620 94820 93320 92320 89420

Mumbai Maharashtra 89450 90050 92290 91620 91220 89450 91940 90820 91310 90250 91450 89950 88950 86050 91240 91840 94140 93440 93040 91240 93780 92640 93140 92040 93240 91740 90740 87840

Bhiwandi Maharashtra 89920 90520 92760 92090 91690 89920 92410 91290 91780 90720 91920 90420 89420 86520 91720 92320 94620 93920 93520 91720 94260 93120 93620 92520 93720 92220 91220 88320

Aurangabad Maharashtra 90010 90610 92850 92180 91770 90010 92500 91380 91870 90810 92010 90510 89510 86610 91810 92410 94710 94010 93610 91810 94350 93210 93710 92610 93810 92310 91310 88410

Jalgaon Maharashtra 90280 90880 93130 92460 92050 90280 92770 91660 92150 91080 92280 90780 89780 86880 92090 92690 94990 94290 93890 92090 94630 93490 93990 92890 94090 92590 91590 88690

Nashik Maharashtra 90020 90620 92860 92190 91780 90020 92510 91390 91880 90820 92020 90520 89520 86620 91820 92420 94720 94020 93620 91820 94360 93220 93720 92620 93820 92320 91320 88420

Pune Maharashtra 89610 90210 92450 91780 91370 89610 92100 90980 91470 90410 91610 90110 89110 86210 91400 92000 94300 93600 93200 91400 93940 92800 93300 92200 93400 91900 90900 88000

Solapur Maharashtra 89630 90230 92470 91800 91390 89630 92120 91000 91490 90430 91630 90130 89130 86230 91420 92020 94320 93620 93220 91420 93960 92820 93320 92220 93420 91920 90920 88020

Nagpur Maharashtra 90860 91460 93710 93040 92630 90860 93350 92240 92730 91660 92860 91360 90360 87460 92680 93280 95580 94880 94480 92680 95220 94080 94580 93480 94680 93180 92180 89280

Panjim Goa 89860 90460 92710 92040 91630 89860 92350 91240 91730 90660 91860 90360 89360 86460 91660 92260 94560 93860 93460 91660 94200 93060 93560 92460 93660 92160 91160 88260

Kolkata West Bengal 88050 88650 90890 90220 89810 88050 90540 89420 89910 88850 90050 88550 87550 84650 89810 90410 92710 92010 91610 89810 92350 91210 91710 90610 91810 90310 89310 86410

Guwahati Assam 89250 89850 92100 91430 91020 89250 91750 90630 91120 90050 91250 89750 88750 85850 91040 91640 93940 93240 92840 91040 93580 92440 92940 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640

Patna Bihar 88750 89350 91600 90930 90520 88750 91250 90130 90620 89550 90750 89250 88250 85350 90530 91130 93430 92730 92330 90530 93070 91930 92430 91330 92530 91030 90030 87130

Bilaspur Chhattisgarh 90700 91300 93540 92870 92460 90700 93190 92070 92560 91500 92700 91200 90200 87300 92510 93110 95410 94710 94310 92510 95050 93910 94410 93310 94510 93010 92010 89110

Raipur Chhattisgarh 90560 91160 93400 92730 92320 90560 93050 91930 92420 91360 92560 91060 90060 87160 92370 92970 95270 94570 94170 92370 94910 93770 94270 93170 94370 92870 91870 88970

Jamshedpur Jharkhand 88780 89380 91630 90960 90550 88780 91270 90160 90650 89580 90780 89280 88280 85380 90560 91160 93460 92760 92360 90560 93100 91960 92460 91360 92560 91060 90060 87160

Ranchi Jharkhand 88870 89470 91720 91050 90640 88870 91360 90250 90740 89670 90870 89370 88370 85470 90650 91250 93550 92850 92450 90650 93190 92050 92550 91450 92650 91150 90150 87250

Bargarh Odisha 89720 90320 92560 91890 91480 89720 92210 91090 91580 90520 91720 90220 89220 86320 91510 92110 94410 93710 93310 91510 94050 92910 93410 92310 93510 92010 91010 88110

Balasore Odisha 88560 89160 91400 90730 90320 88560 91050 89930 90420 89360 90560 89060 88060 85160 90330 90930 93230 92530 92130 90330 92870 91730 92230 91130 92330 90830 89830 86930

Cuttack Odisha 89230 89830 92070 91400 90990 89230 91720 90600 91090 90030 91230 89730 88730 85830 91010 91610 93910 93210 92810 91010 93550 92410 92910 91810 93010 91510 90510 87610

Jammu Jammu & Kashmir 92860 93460 95710 95040 94630 92860 95350 94240 94730 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460 94720 95320 97620 96920 96520 94720 97260 96120 96620 95520 96720 95220 94220 91320

Delhi Delhi 92260 92860 95110 94440 94030 92260 94750 93640 94130 93060 94260 92760 91760 88860 94110 94710 97010 96310 95910 94110 96650 95510 96010 94910 96110 94610 93610 90710

Faridabad Haryana 92220 92820 95060 94390 93980 92220 94710 93590 94080 93020 94220 92720 91720 88820 94060 94660 96960 96260 95860 94060 96600 95460 95960 94860 96060 94560 93560 90660

Gurgaon Haryana 92280 92880 95130 94460 94050 92280 94770 93660 94150 93080 94280 92780 91780 88880 94130 94730 97030 96330 95930 94130 96670 95530 96030 94930 96130 94630 93630 90730

Panipat Haryana 92320 92920 95170 94500 94090 92320 94810 93700 94190 93120 94320 92820 91820 88920 94170 94770 97070 96370 95970 94170 96710 95570 96070 94970 96170 94670 93670 90770

Baddi Himachal Pradesh 92640 93240 95480 94810 94400 92640 95130 94010 94500 93440 94640 93140 92140 89240 94490 95090 97390 96690 96290 94490 97030 95890 96390 95290 96490 94990 93990 91090

Kalaamb Himachal Pradesh 92640 93240 95480 94810 94400 92640 95130 94010 94500 93440 94640 93140 92140 89240 94490 95090 97390 96690 96290 94490 97030 95890 96390 95290 96490 94990 93990 91090

Chandigarh Chandigarh 92810 93410 95660 94990 94580 92810 95300 94190 94680 93610 94810 93310 92310 89410 94670 95270 97570 96870 96470 94670 97210 96070 96570 95470 96670 95170 94170 91270

Ludhiana Punjab 92790 93390 95640 94970 94560 92790 95280 94170 94660 93590 94790 93290 92290 89390 94650 95250 97550 96850 96450 94650 97190 96050 96550 95450 96650 95150 94150 91250

Dehradun Uttaranchal 91800 92400 94650 93980 93570 91800 94290 93180 93670 92600 93800 92300 91300 88400 93640 94240 96540 95840 95440 93640 96180 95040 95540 94440 95640 94140 93140 90240

Rudrapur Uttaranchal 91400 92000 94250 93570 93170 91400 93890 92770 93260 92200 93400 91900 90900 88000 93230 93830 96130 95430 95030 93230 95770 94630 95130 94030 95230 93730 92730 89830

Kanpur Uttar Pradesh 90540 91140 93380 92710 92300 90540 93030 91910 92400 91340 92540 91040 90040 87140 92350 92950 95250 94550 94150 92350 94890 93750 94250 93150 94350 92850 91850 88950

Varanasi Uttar Pradesh 88860 89460 91710 91040 90630 88860 91350 90240 90730 89660 90860 89360 88360 85460 90640 91240 93540 92840 92440 90640 93180 92040 92540 91440 92640 91140 90140 87240

Agra Uttar Pradesh 91870 92470 94720 94050 93640 91870 94360 93250 93740 92670 93870 92370 91370 88470 93710 94310 96610 95910 95510 93710 96250 95110 95610 94510 95710 94210 93210 90310

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 92070 92670 94910 94240 93830 92070 94560 93440 93930 92870 94070 92570 91570 88670 93910 94510 96810 96110 95710 93910 96450 95310 95810 94710 95910 94410 93410 90510

Saharanpur Uttar Pradesh 92560 93160 95400 94730 94320 92560 95050 93930 94420 93360 94560 93060 92060 89160 94410 95010 97310 96610 96210 94410 96950 95810 96310 95210 96410 94910 93910 91010

Gwalior Madhya Pradesh 91110 91710 93950 93280 92870 91110 93600 92480 92970 91910 93110 91610 90610 87710 92930 93530 95830 95130 94730 92930 95470 94330 94830 93730 94930 93430 92430 89530

Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh 91080 91680 93920 93250 92840 91080 93570 92450 92940 91880 93080 91580 90580 87680 92900 93500 95800 95100 94700 92900 95440 94300 94800 93700 94900 93400 92400 89500

Hyderabad Telangana 89450 90050 92290 91620 91220 89450 91940 90820 91310 90250 91450 89950 88950 86050 91240 91840 94140 93440 93040 91240 93780 92640 93140 92040 93240 91740 90740 87840

Nandyal Andhra Pradesh 88760 89360 91610 90940 90530 88760 91250 90140 90630 89560 90760 89260 88260 85360 90540 91140 93440 92740 92340 90540 93080 91940 92440 91340 92540 91040 90040 87140

Suryapet Telangana 88750 89350 91590 90920 90510 88750 91240 90120 90610 89550 90750 89250 88250 85350 90520 91120 93420 92720 92320 90520 93060 91920 92420 91320 92520 91020 90020 87120

Tirupati Andhra Pradesh 87820 88420 90670 90000 89590 87820 90310 89200 89690 88620 89820 88320 87320 84420 89580 90180 92480 91780 91380 89580 92120 90980 91480 90380 91580 90080 89080 86180

Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh 88830 89430 91680 91010 90600 88830 91320 90210 90700 89630 90830 89330 88330 85430 90610 91210 93510 92810 92410 90610 93150 92010 92510 91410 92610 91110 90110 87210

Vishakapatnam Andhra Pradesh 88900 89500 91750 91070 90670 88900 91390 90270 90760 89700 90900 89400 88400 85500 90680 91280 93580 92880 92480 90680 93220 92080 92580 91480 92680 91180 90180 87280

Bengalaru Karnataka 88610 89210 91450 90780 90370 88610 91100 89980 90470 89410 90610 89110 88110 85210 90380 90980 93280 92580 92180 90380 92920 91780 92280 91180 92380 90880 89880 86980

Bellary Karnataka 89400 90000 92250 91570 91170 89400 91890 90770 91260 90200 91400 89900 88900 86000 91190 91790 94090 93390 92990 91190 93730 92590 93090 91990 93190 91690 90690 87790

Mangalore Karnataka 88850 89450 91700 91030 90620 88850 91340 90230 90720 89650 90850 89350 88350 85450 90630 91230 93530 92830 92430 90630 93170 92030 92530 91430 92630 91130 90130 87230

Chennai Tamil Nadu 88280 88880 91130 90460 90050 88280 90770 89660 90150 89080 90280 88780 87780 84880 90050 90650 92950 92250 91850 90050 92590 91450 91950 90850 92050 90550 89550 86650

Coimbatore Tamil Nadu 88430 89030 91270 90600 90200 88430 90920 89800 90290 89230 90430 88930 87930 85030 90200 90800 93100 92400 92000 90200 92740 91600 92100 91000 92200 90700 89700 86800

Karur Tamil Nadu 88350 88950 91200 90530 90120 88350 90840 89730 90220 89150 90350 88850 87850 84950 90120 90720 93020 92320 91920 90120 92660 91520 92020 90920 92120 90620 89620 86720

Madurai Tamil Nadu 88430 89030 91270 90600 90200 88430 90920 89800 90290 89230 90430 88930 87930 85030 90200 90800 93100 92400 92000 90200 92740 91600 92100 91000 92200 90700 89700 86800

Tuticorin Tamil Nadu 88380 88980 91230 90550 90150 88380 90870 89750 90250 89180 90380 88880 87880 84980 90150 90750 93050 92350 91950 90150 92690 91550 92050 90950 92150 90650 89650 86750

Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 88440 89040 91280 90610 90210 88440 90930 89810 90300 89240 90440 88940 87940 85040 90210 90810 93110 92410 92010 90210 92750 91610 92110 91010 92210 90710 89710 86810

Calicut Kerala 88440 89040 91280 90610 90210 88440 90930 89810 90300 89240 90440 88940 87940 85040 90210 90810 93110 92410 92010 90210 92750 91610 92110 91010 92210 90710 89710 86810

Kochi Kerala 88440 89040 91280 90610 90210 88440 90930 89810 90300 89240 90440 88940 87940 85040 90210 90810 93110 92410 92010 90210 92750 91610 92110 91010 92210 90710 89710 86810

Purulia West Bengal 88330 88930 91180 90510 90100 88330 90820 89710 90200 89130 90330 88830 87830 84930 90100 90700 93000 92300 91900 90100 92640 91500 92000 90900 92100 90600 89600 86700

Jalpaiguri West Bengal 89010 89610 91850 91180 90770 89010 91500 90380 90870 89810 91010 89510 88510 85610 90790 91390 93690 92990 92590 90790 93330 92190 92690 91590 92790 91290 90290 87390

Sendhwa Madhya Pradesh 90460 91060 93300 92630 92230 90460 92950 91830 92320 91260 92460 90960 89960 87060 92270 92870 95170 94470 94070 92270 94810 93670 94170 93070 94270 92770 91770 88870

Agartala Tripura 91130 91730 93970 93300 92890 91130 93620 92500 92990 91930 93130 91630 90630 87730 92950 93550 95850 95150 94750 92950 95490 94350 94850 93750 94950 93450 92450 89550

Aizwal Mizoram 91130 91730 93970 93300 92890 91130 93620 92500 92990 91930 93130 91630 90630 87730 92950 93550 95850 95150 94750 92950 95490 94350 94850 93750 94950 93450 92450 89550

Byrnihat Meghalaya 89360 89960 92210 91540 91130 89360 91850 90740 91230 90160 91360 89860 88860 85960 91150 91750 94050 93350 92950 91150 93690 92550 93050 91950 93150 91650 90650 87750

Cuddapah Andhra Pradesh 87810 88410 90660 89990 89580 87810 90300 89190 89680 88610 89810 88310 87310 84410 89570 90170 92470 91770 91370 89570 92110 90970 91470 90370 91570 90070 89070 86170

Gangtok Sikkim 89250 89850 92100 91430 91020 89250 91750 90630 91120 90050 91250 89750 88750 85850 91040 91640 93940 93240 92840 91040 93580 92440 92940 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640

Gulbarga Karnataka 88950 89550 91790 91120 90720 88950 91440 90320 90810 89750 90950 89450 88450 85550 90730 91330 93630 92930 92530 90730 93270 92130 92630 91530 92730 91230 90230 87330

Hosur Tamil Nadu 88320 88920 91170 90500 90090 88320 90810 89700 90190 89120 90320 88820 87820 84920 90090 90690 92990 92290 91890 90090 92630 91490 91990 90890 92090 90590 89590 86690

Hubli Karnataka 89280 89880 92130 91460 91050 89280 91770 90660 91150 90080 91280 89780 88780 85880 91070 91670 93970 93270 92870 91070 93610 92470 92970 91870 93070 91570 90570 87670

Imphal Manipur 89250 89850 92100 91430 91020 89250 91750 90630 91120 90050 91250 89750 88750 85850 91040 91640 93940 93240 92840 91040 93580 92440 92940 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640

Kolhapur Maharashtra 89600 90200 92440 91770 91360 89600 92090 90970 91460 90400 91600 90100 89100 86200 91390 91990 94290 93590 93190 91390 93930 92790 93290 92190 93390 91890 90890 87990

Phuentshol Bhutan 89250 89850 92100 91430 91020 89250 91750 90630 91120 90050 91250 89750 88750 85850 91040 91640 93940 93240 92840 91040 93580 92440 92940 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640

Puducherry Puducherry 88280 88880 91130 90460 90050 88280 90770 89660 90150 89080 90280 88780 87780 84880 90050 90650 92950 92250 91850 90050 92590 91450 91950 90850 92050 90550 89550 86650

Port Blair Andaman & Nicobar 88050 88650 90890 90220 89810 88050 90540 89420 89910 88850 90050 88550 87550 84650 89810 90410 92710 92010 91610 89810 92350 91210 91710 90610 91810 90310 89310 86410

Salem Tamil Nadu 88330 88930 91180 90510 90100 88330 90820 89710 90200 89130 90330 88830 87830 84930 90100 90700 93000 92300 91900 90100 92640 91500 92000 90900 92100 90600 89600 86700

Silvassa Dadra Nagar  Haveli 90950 91550 93790 93320 92720 90950 93440 92520 92810 91750 92950 91450 90450 87550 92770 93370 95670 95170 94570 92770 95310 94370 94670 93570 94770 93270 92270 89370

Srinagar Jammu & Kashmir 92860 93460 95710 95040 94630 92860 95350 94240 94730 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460 94720 95320 97620 96920 96520 94720 97260 96120 96620 95520 96720 95220 94220 91320

Tikamgarh Madhya Pradesh 91040 91640 93880 93210 92800 91040 93530 92410 92900 91840 93040 91540 90540 87640 92860 93460 95760 95060 94660 92860 95400 94260 94760 93660 94860 93360 92360 89460

Yanam Puducherry 89600 90200 92440 91770 91360 89600 92090 90970 91460 90400 91600 90100 89100 86200 91390 91990 94290 93590 93190 91390 93930 92790 93290 92190 93390 91890 90890 87990

Kota Rajasthan 91620 92220 94460 93790 93380 91620 94110 92990 93480 92420 93620 92120 91120 88220 93450 94050 96350 95650 95250 93450 95990 94850 95350 94250 95450 93950 92950 90050

Location Wise Prices For DTA Supplies (against A/L) Location Wise Prices For EOU Supplies




